



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 660/2025 & CM APPL. 25214/2025**
SMT. KAMLA SETH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HER
LEGAL HEIR & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Rohit Gandhi and Mr. Hargun
Singh Kalsi, Advocates.

versus

SH. PANKAJ NARESH AGRAWAL & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Advocate for MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
29.04.2025

List this contempt petition alongwith W.P. (C) No.5270/2013 on the
date fixed i.e. 05.05.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 29, 2025/ket