



\$~4 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 660/2025 & CM APPL. 25214/2025**
SMT. KAMLA SETH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HER
LEGAL HEIR & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Rohit Gandhi, Mr.Hargun Singh
and Mr.Varun Trivedi, Advs.

versus

SH. PANKAJ NARESH AGRAWAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.Anand Prakash, SC with
Ms.Varsha Arya, Adv for MCD.
Mr.Kapil Dutta, Adv for MCD.

15

+ **W.P.(C) 5270/2013**
KAMLA SETHPetitioner

Through: Mr.Rohit Gandhi, Mr.Hargun Singh
and Mr.Varun Trivedi, Advs.

versus

ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MAGISTRAE-CUM-LAND
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (EAST) & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha and
Mr.M.S.Akhtar, Advs for
R-LAC/LAB.
Mr.Anand Prakash, SC with
Ms.Varsha Arya, Adv for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

05.05.2025

%

List on 04.07.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 5, 2025/MJ