



\$~10 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 660/2025 & CM APPL. 25214/2025**

**SMT. KAMLA SETH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HER
LEGAL HEIR & ORS.Petitioners**

Through: **Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Ms. Akshita Nigam
and Mr. Hargun Singh Kalra,
Advocates.**

versus

SH. PANKAJ NARESH AGRAWAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak
Mr. Anand Prakash, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Varsha Arya and Mr.
Satbeer, Advocates for MCD.**

(12)

+ **W.P.(C) 5270/2013
KAMLA SETH**

....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rohit Gandhi, Ms. Akshita Nigam
and Mr. Hargun Singh Kalra,
Advocates.**

versus

**ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MAGISTRATE-CUM-LAND
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (EAST) & ORS.Respondents**

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha
and Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocates for
R-1, 2 and 4.**

**Mr. Anand Prakash, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Varsha Arya and Mr.
Satbeer, Advocates for MCD.**

**Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi and Mr.
Kaushik Mukherjee for Applicant in
CM APPL. 3977/2014.**



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
04.07.2025

%

1. List on 14.07.2025. The matter is to be placed high on Board.
2. In the meantime, Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, learned Standing Counsel representing the respondent nos.1, 2, and 4, may file additional documents, with a copy to the learned counsel representing the petitioner, as also to the learned counsel representing the applicant, who is seeking impleadment.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 4, 2025
yrj