



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 660/2025 & CM APPL. 25214/2025**

**SMT. KAMLA SETH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HER
LEGAL HEIR & ORS.Petitioners**

Through: Mr.Rohit Gandhi with Mr.Hargun
Singh Kalra, Ms.Akshita Nigam,
Adv.

versus

SH. PANKAJ NARESH AGRAWAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.Anand Prakash, S.C. with
Ms.Varsha Arya, Adv for MCD.
Mr.Kapil Dutta with Mr.Vansh
Luthra, Mr.Siddharth Parashar, Adv
for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **14.07.2025**

List along with W.P.(C) 5270/2013 on 13.10.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 14, 2025

S.Rawat